

Woodside Plantation Country Club Summer Classic June 27th & 28th Peak Amateur Golf Series

Official Tournament Entry Form

ENTRY FEE

\$150.00 per competitor, payable to Woodside Plantation Country Club. Cart & range fee for the tournament rounds are included in each entry fee. Entry fee must accompany the official entry form and be payable by check, debit card, or credit card.

TELEPHONE ENTRY

All contestants have the option to register via phone. To do so please call the Woodside Plantation Country Club golf shop at (803) 649-4735.

ELIGIBILITY

AMATEURS - Any player that is deemed to be an Amateur on the event date.

Note: Where tournaments reach full capacity, others will be placed on an alternate list in order of registration date.

ENTRY INFORMATION

Entries are accepted on a first-come, first-served basis. If tournament reaches capacity, alternates will be ranked in order in which entries were received. Division selection has no effect on entry or alternate order. <u>All entry deadlines are by 5:00 PM the Tuesday of the week</u> <u>prior to the tournament.</u> All checks should be payable to "Woodside Plantation Country Club". Applications not completed in full will not be accepted and returned immediately. Faxed entry forms are acceptable. Telephone or email entries will be accepted.

FORMAT

Play is governed by the USGA Rules of Golf except as amended applicable tournament local rules. All events are a scratch 36-hole stroke play. Any tie for the Overall Champion will be settled by a sudden death playoff immediately after the conclusion of the final round. All other ties for division champions will be settled by the USGA-recommended scorecard playoff method (back nine, last 6 holes, last 3 holes, 18th hole), unless the participants in the Overall Championship playoff are in the same sub-contest. All tournaments are Player of the Year Peak Amateur Series points events.

DIVISIONS

<u>REGULAR DIVISION</u>: Age 18 – 49 / Holley Tees (6,600-6,800 yards) <u>SENIOR DIVISION</u>: Age 50 & up / Spaulding Tees (6,200-6,400 yards)

REFUND/WITHDRAWAL POLICY

All registrants have until 5:00 PM two days before the official tournament round to withdraw from the tournament and receive a full refund. No-shows without any notification to the host tournament staff will not be considered for a refund.

OTHER INFORMATION

Please contact host site for practice round pricing and availability. Distance measuring devices are permitted during all Peak Amateur Series Events. Caddies are not permitted. Event confirmations will be emailed on Wednesday of the week prior to the tournament. Amateur gift certificates are only redeemable at the host club's golf shop.



APPLICATION FOR ENTRY 2015 WOODSIDE SUMMER CLASSIC

Entry Fee: \$150.00 per competitor (includes cart & range fees)	
PLEASE PRINT	Illegible or incomplete forms will be returned.
Tournament Name / Host Club Name	Date of Tournament
I am a: Woodside Plantation Country Club Member	Guest
Neither, I'm a guest of	
Division in which to compete:	enior
First Name	Last Name
Date of Birth	Age
Address	City, State, and Zip Code
Phone Number	Email Address
Method of Payment: CHECK VISA	MASTERCARD AMEX DISCOVER
Credit Card #	Expiration Date
Name (as it appears on card)	_
Checks payable to: Woodside Plantation Country SC 29803.	Club -1000 Woodside Plantation Drive – Aiken,

Phone (803) 649-4735 Fax (803) 641-1149

I hereby agree to abide by Tournament Rules & Regulations